

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.
Case No. SC/133/2020

04.09.2020

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused are not being produced from JC.

Today the matter is listed for production of accused and supply of copy of accused persons however during the said period the copies are already being taken by counsels for accused Gaurav Aggarwal, Mohit Aggarwal and Manoj Kumar.

Accordingly, list this matter for production of accused through VC and arguments on charge for 10.11.2020. Copy of this order be sent to the accused persons as well as Jail Superintendent with direction to produce the accused persons on the next date through VC at 11.00 AM.

At this stage, it is also noticed that an application on behalf of accused Gaurav Aggarwal to provide legible copies of certain relied upon documents and mirror image of electronic data is also listed for today however none is appearing on behalf of accused Gaurav Aggarwal in this application on 20.08.2020 and 22.08.2020. Today also none appeared on behalf of accused Gaurav Aggarwal. Reply already on record.

List this application also for 10.11.2020.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/04.09.2020