

**SC No. 133/2020**  
**U/s 8/22/29 NDPS Act**  
**NCB Vs Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.**

10.11.2020

**Matter heard through video conferencing.**

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.  
All accused are produced from JC through VC.  
Sh Niranjan Sahu, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal through VC.  
Sh Bharat Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Manoj Kumar through VC.

Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal filed an application for providing legible copies. Ld. counsel can get the legible copies as requested in the application while appearing in the court by **25.11.2020**.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

At request, list this matter for arguments on charge on **06.01.2021**.

Copy of the order be sent to IO to obtain the legible copies by the next date of hearing.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent with direction to produce accused persons through VC on said date at 11am.

Copy of the order be uploaded on the website of New Delhi District.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**10.11.2020**