

SC no. 133/2020
U/s 8/22/29 NDPS Act
NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.

01.02.2021

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.
All the accused from JC through VC.
Sh. S.S. Dass, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar
Aggarwal through VC.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that illegible/dim copies not supplied till date. Ld. SPP submits that copies lying with him are also dim and IO could not prepare CD at the time of filing of chargesheet. Therefore, he will move an appropriate application for preparation of CD from the judicial record so that the legible copy could be provided to the accused persons.

Ld. SPP submits that IO will also file supplementary chargesheet against accused Pramod Kumar Jaipuria within 10-15 days.

List the matter for supply of deficient/legible copies as well as for arguments on charge on **23.02.2021**.

Copy of this order be sent to Jail superintendent for production of accused either physically or through VC in accordance to the Administrative instructions of that day.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.02.2021