

**SC No. 133/2020**

**NCB Vs Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.**

23.02.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons namely Gaurav Aggarwal, Pramod Jaipuriya  
@ Devender Kumar Khandelwal produced from JC physically.

Remaining accused persons are produced from JC through VC.

Sh S S Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.

Sh Rahul Sand, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Kumar.

Sh S P Singh Rathore, Ld. counsel for accused Mohit  
Aggarwal.

Ld. SPP submits that he will supply the copy of e-challan  
within 4-5 days.

Accordingly, list this matter for **02.03.2021**. Jail  
superintendent is directed to produce accused persons on said date through  
VC at 11am.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**23.02.2021**