

**NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.**  
**Case No. SC/133/2020**

26.03.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB.

Accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal, Manoj Kumar and Pramod Jaipuriya produced from JC.

Accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal on bail not present.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.

Sh. S.P. Singh Rathore, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Aggarwal.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Pramod Jaipuriya.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal. Same is allowed for today only.

At request, list this case for arguments on charge on 13.04.2021.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Special Judge-NDPS  
New Delhi/26.03.2021