

SC No. 133/2020

NCB Vs Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.

20.09.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Pramod Jaipuriya produced from JC through VC.

Accused Manoj Kumar produced from JC physically.

Sh S S Das, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal through VC.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Pramod Jaipuriya.

Sh S P Singh Rathore, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal along with accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal on bail appeared physically.

At request, list this matter for arguments on charge on 12.10.2021.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent with direction to produce accused persons physically on said date.

Copy of the order be uploaded on the website of New Delhi District.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.09.2021