

SC No. 133/2020
NCB Vs Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.

26.02.2022

In view of the order no. 3200-3262/Judl./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, the matter is being taken up physically.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal present on bail physically.

Accused Pramod Jaipuriya, Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Manoj Kumar produced from JC physically.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Pramod Jaipuriya.

Ms. Komal Narula, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Kumar through VC.

Sh S S Das, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.

Sh S P Singh Rathore, Ld. counsel for accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal.

Today the matter is listed for orders on charge however Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Aggarwal has filed written submissions yesterday evening therefore, orders are not ready.

Accordingly, list his matter for orders on charge on 05.03.2022. If any other party wants to file short synopsis of arguments, it can file the same latest by 02.03.2022.

At this stage, at request of Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Kumar, date is changed to 07.03.2022.

Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused on the said date physically.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for information/compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.02.2022