

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.
SC No. 133/2020

23.07.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused Manoj produced from JC physically.
Accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and
Pramod Kumar Jaipuriya are produced from JC through VC.
Accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal on bail.
Sh S S Das, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.
Ms Nandita Abrol, ld. counsel for accused Manoj Kumar.
Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Pramod Kumar
Jaipuriya.
Sh B S Arora, Ld. counsel for accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal
(vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused, same is taken on
record).

In compliance of order dated 19.07.2022 passed in SLP (Crl.) No. 6128-29 of 2021 of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal was taken in custody and sent to Tihar jail.

As accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Pramod Kumar Jaipuriya are not produced from JC physically due to some renovation in the lock up, PHC, New Delhi, therefore, PWs namely Yogesh Kumar Sharma and Kamaruddin are discharged unexamined.

Production warrants be issued against accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Pramod Kumar Jaipuriya for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 29.08.2022 & 30.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi/23.07.2022