

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sh Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 133/2020**

**NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.**

29.08.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused persons produced from JC.

Sh S S Das, Ld counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.

Ms Komal Narula, proxy counsel for accused Manoj Kumar.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Pramod Kumar  
Jaipuriya.

Sh B S Arora, Ld. counsel for accused Mohit Kumar Aggarwal.

PW Manoj Kumar is reported to be on CL. Issue fresh summons to this witness being recovery witness for next date of hearing.

PW Sh R K Maurya is present however discharged unexamined as Ld SPP submits that evidence of PW R K Maurya may be recorded after evidence of recovery witness as the case property will be opened at the time of evidence of recovery witness.

Submissions be taken on record.

List for PE on 28.10.2022 & 29.10.2022. Earlier date fixed i.e. 30.08.2022 stands cancelled.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
29.08.2022**