

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 133/2020

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.

28.10.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

All accused persons produced from JC.

Sh S S Das, Ld counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.

Ms Nandita Abrol, Ld counsel for accused Manoj Kumar.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Pramod Kumar
Jaipuriya.

Sh Tausif Alam, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Mohit Kumar
Aggarwal.

Summons issued against PW Manoj Kumar received back with
the report that he is on CL.

No official report has been received in this matter regarding
CL status of PW Manoj Kumar.

Issue notice to Worthy Addl Director, NCB to ensure that
report filed in the court must be under signature and stamp of some senior
officials.

Issue fresh summons to PW Manoj Kumar for next date of
hearing along with one formal witness mentioned at S. No. 5 from the list of
witnesses for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 29.10.2022 (date already fixed).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.10.2022