

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 133/2020

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.

29.10.2022

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.
Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Pramod Jaipuriya.
Ms. Pratibha Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Kumar.
Mr. B. S. Arora, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohit Aggarwal.
All accused produced from JC.
PW Dr. Purnima Mishra in person.

PW3 Dr. Purnima Mishra examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 7, 19 & 20 for 16.01.2023 and summons be also issued to the witness at serial no. 2 and 8 for 17.01.2023

List for PE on **16.01.2023 and 17.01.2023.**

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.10.2022