

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 133/20

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Ors.

16.01.2023

One of the steno is on short leave today and Reader is on leave.

Present: Mr. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Pramod Jaipuriya.

Mr. S. S. Das, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal.

Mr. Pratibha Bansal, Ld. counsel for accused Manoj Kumar.

Mr. B. S. Arora, Ld. counsel for accused Mohit Aggarwal.

All accused produced from JC.

PWs Nodal officers from Bharti Airtel and Vodafone and JIO Manoj Kumar in person.

As the evidence is to be recorded in time bound down matter, therefore witness is discharged unexamined for today only.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **17.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.01.2023