

SC No. 133/2020
NCB No. VIII/06/DZU/2020
NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors

12.04.2023

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal,
Mohit Aggarwal, Manoj Kumar and Pramod
Jaipuriya are produced from JC.
Ms. Nandita, Ld. Counsel for accused Manpoj
Kumar.
Sh Y K Saxena, Ld counsel for accused Pramod
Kumar Jaipuriya.
Sh S S Das, Ld counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar
Aggarwal.
Sh B S Arora, Ld counsel for accused Mohit
Aggarwal.

PWs namely Sh Pawan Singh, Nodal officer
Vodafone and Sh Ajay, nodal officer from Airtel are present
however discharged unexamined.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. 15.04.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
12.04.2023