

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 133/20

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Anr.

15.04.2023

Today undersigned is looking after the work of two Link Courts and as well as matters of 14.04.2023 as 14.04.2023 was holiday on account of Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: Mr. Siddharth, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ld. SPP for
NCB.

Mr. B. S. Arora and Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Ld.
Counsels for accused Mohit Aggarwal.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Pramod
Jaipuriya @ Rajiv.

Ms. Nandita, Ld. counsel for accused Manoj Kumar.

All accused produced from JC.

PW Mr. R. K. Maurya in person.

It has been submitted that main Ld. SPP for NCB is not available today, accordingly witness is discharged unexamined for today only and is bound down for next date i.e. 27.07.2023, summons be also issued to nodal officer for 27.07.2023 and issue summons to the witness at serial no. 15 & 25 for 28.07.2023.

List for PE on on **27.07.2023 and 28.07.2023.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
15.04.2023**