

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 133/2020

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal Etc.

27.07.2023

This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial by Hon'ble High Court and Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present: Mr. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB with Ld. counsel
Mr. Akshay Rana.
Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Pramod
Jaipuria @ Devender Kumar Khandelwal.
Mr. S. S. Das, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav
Aggarwal.
Sh. B. S. Arora, Ld. counsel for accused Mohit
Aggarwal.
Ms. Shreen Goyal and Mr. Pratibha Bansal, Ld.
Proxy counsels for accused Manoj.
All accused from JC.
PW4 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel.

PW4 Mr. Ajay Kumar examined, cross examined
and discharged. Mr. R. K. Maurya is also present, however he is
discharged unexamined as evidence of seizing IO as per request
of NCB is to be done prior to evidence of Mr. R. K. Maurya.

The next date in this matter is of 28.07.2023, the
same stands cancelled as the undersigned will be on leave on that
day.

Issue summons to the witnesses at serial no. 15 and
25 for 05.08.2023. Issue summons to the seizing IO for
25.08.2023.

List for PE on **05.08.2023 & 25.08.2023.**

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.07.2023**