

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 133/2020**

**NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Ors.**

11.10.2023

*This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.*

Present: Mr. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB with Ld. counsel

Mr. Akshay Rana.

Ms. Sia Das, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav.

Mr. Vikrant Pandey, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused

Pramod Jaipuriya.

Accused Pramod Jaipuria on bail in person.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

No PW is present.

Request has been filed on behalf of PW Manoj Kumar Yadav submitting that due to surgery of his mother, witness could not appear in court today.

Summons issued against PW Dr. Ranjeet received back with the report that witness is out of India.

Issue fresh summons to the witness at serial no. 7 & FSL witness for next date.

List for PE on **04.01.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
11.10.2023**