

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 133/2020

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal & Ors.

23.11.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh Akshay, Ld proxy for Sh Manish Gupta, Ld SPP
for NCB.

Accused Gaurav Kumar Aggarwal and Manoj Kumar
are on bail in person.

Accused Mohit Aggarwal and Pramod Jaipuriya are
absent.

Sh Vidit Anand, Ld proxy counsel for accused Pramod
Jaipuriya.

Sh Vineet, Ld counsel for accused Manoj.

Separate exemption applications from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Mohit Aggarwal on the ground
that his wife has suffered miscarriage and accused Pramod Jaipuriya
on the ground that he is not well. Heard and allowed for today only
with direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

No PW is present.

NCB is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses on
NDOH.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 7 and
18 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 03.03.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.11.2024**