

SC 133/2020

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. GAURAV KUMAR
AGGARWAL ETC**

23.09.2025

Present: Ms. Zeenat Malick and Sh. Abhimanyu Singh, Ld.
Proxy counsels for Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for
NCB.

Sh. S. S. Das, Ld. counsel for accused Gaurav
Kumar alongwith accused.

Sh. Naveen Panwar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
alongwith accused.

Sh. R. Sahil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Sushma
Sharma for accused Mohit alongwith accused.

Sh. Siddharth Saxena, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Y. K. Saxena for accused Pramod Jaipuria alongwith
accused.

PW8 Dr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh, (Cyber Forensic
Expert) examined, cross examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to witness at serial no. 7 &
20 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.09.2025