

IA2/26 SC133/20

NCB VS GAURAV KUMAR AGGARWAL AND ORS.

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Applicant is present through VC.

Vide the present application applicant/surety Ms. Tamanna Bakshi is seeking withdrawal of the surety bonds furnished by her on behalf of accused Pramod Jaipuriya @ Devender Kumar Khandelwal.

Issue notice of the present application to the accused, through IO concerned, returnable on **13.03.2026** i.e. the date fixed in the main case.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.01.2026