

IA4/26

**NCB VS PRAMOD JAIPURIA @ DEVENDER KUMAR
KHANDELWAL**

23.01.2026 at 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.

Vide the present application, the NCB is seeking cancellation of bail granted to accused Pramod Jaipuria @ Devender Khandelwal.

Issue notice to the accused through the IO/Superintendent, NCB, DZU for **13.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.01.2026