

SC 133/2020

NCB Vs.GAURAV KUMAR AGGARWAL ETC.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Abhimanyu Singh.
Sh. Y. K. Saxena, Sh. Siddharth Saxena and Sh.
Sudeep Pandey, Ld. Counsels for accused Pramod
Jaipuria.
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.
Ms. Aayushi Gaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused Mohit Aggarwal.
Sh. S. S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav
Aggarwal.
All accused persons are present on bail.

PW9 Sh. Ajit Singh, Alternate Nodal Officer is
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness at serial no. 2 & 7 and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **04.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/r