

IA 4/26 SC 133/2020
NCB V/S PRAMOD JAIPURIA

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Abhimanyu Singh.
Sh. Y. K. Saxena, Sh. Siddharth Saxena and Sh.
Sudeep Pandey, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks time to file reply to
the application for cancellation of bail of accused Pramod
Jaipuriya.

Let the same be filed on NDOH i.e. on date fixed in
the main matter i.e. **04.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/r